Position Forename Surname
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Dan
James
George
Colin
Adrian
clare
lain
Jack
Steven
Beau
Russell
Adam
rab
Ivor
Steph
David
Mike
Dave
Marek
Mark
Peter
Ewan
Peter
James
Dave
Jack
Sean
Eck
Crispin
Stuart
Michael
Alex
paul
Gordon
Ali
John
Lina
Alan
lauren
David
Scott
Graham
Colin
Sara
Graham
Richard
Karen
George
Jennifer

whitehead
Espie
Foster
Thomas
Davis
whitehead
Anderson
Arnold
Prentice
St George
Whittington
Anderson
murray
Normand
Provan
Croll
Daniels
Andrews
Jurasinski
Paterson
Gardner
Crawford
Torrance
Young
Evans
Henderson
Malone
Anderson
Walsh
Lawson
Freshour
Benetatos
clawson
Pirie
findlay
jolly
Mardall
Smith
eyre
Dewhurst
Roy

moar
Larmour
Henry
Aitken
Shaw
Simpson
Taylor

Gender Age

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Rees-jenkins Female

Over 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 50
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 50
Over 50
Under 40
Over 50
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 50
Over 40
Under 40
Over 50
Over 50
Over 40
Over 40
Over 50
Under 40
Over 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 50
Under 40
Under 40
Over 60
Under 40
Over 50
Under 40

Club

Deeside Runners

Deeside Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Deeside Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers

Bellahouston Road Runners
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
THE DARKSIDE

Hunters Bog Trotters
Deeside Runners

Deeside Runners

Motherwell AC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Hunters Bog Trotters

Darkside

Anster Haddies Running Club
Bellahouston Harriers

Bellahouston Harriers

Bellahouston Harriers

Deeside Runners
Deeside Runners

heriot watt athletics club
Garioch

Newtonhill Running Group
Cosmic Hillbashers AAC (aka
Deeside Runners

Garioch Gazelles

Anster Haddies Running Club
Thistle Fitness

Bellahouston Harriers
Darkside

Time Mins

49.29 1st Male
49.51 2nd Male
52.22 3rd male
54.49

55.02 Ist MV50
55.21 1st Female
55.22 1st MV40
55.22

55.41

58.49

59.05

59.23

59.40

59.41

59.45 2nd Female
60.05

60.12 1st Local
60.37

60.37

60.51

61.19

61.31

62.03

62.30

62.57

63.31

63.38

63.50

64.00

64.00

64.01

64.01

64.12

64.20

64.24

64.34

64.51 3rd Female
64.56

65.14

65.37

66.11

66.12

66.54

67.09

67.36

68.17 1st MV60
68.27

69.05

70.31



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Pam
Julia
David
Colin
Melanie
John
james
Michael
Andrew
Garry
Shaila
Alison
Catherine
Christine
David
Tom
Katherine
Stewart
Rory
Jennifer
Irene
Calum
Rob
Isobel
Heather
Alex
matthew
Jim
Carole
Morven
Katie
Peter
June
George
George
lain
Mikela
Cherry
Jazmin
Paul
Yvonne
Allan
Rory
Claire
Fiona
ian
VICKY
Shirley
DUGALD
MAREE

sainsbury
Connor
Duncan
Brown
Sinclair
Mason
baillie
McKay
Torrance
Marsden
Rao
Lindsay
Matthews
Cuthill
Fraser
Garlick
Marsden
Davidson
Fraser
Geddes
Malone
Neill

Bain
Bannerman
Morris
Bannerman
rees-jenkins
Lyons
Lyons
Logan
Smith
Innes
Mclntosh
Reid
Parkinson
McGettrick
Rochford
Alexander
Hay
McMillan
Dehn
McWilliams
Sandilands
Sandilands
Skene
douglas
JONES
Massie
BRUCE
BRUCE

Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female

Over 40
Over 40
Over 60
Over 50
Over 40
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Under 40
Over 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 40
Over 60
Under 40
Over 40
Over 50
Over 40
Over 40
Over 50
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 40
Over 50
Over 60
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 60
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40

Ochil Hill Runners

Jog Scotland Bridge of Don
Carnegie Harriers
Banchory running club

darkside

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
n/a

Fife Athletic Club

Banchory

THE DARKSIDE
JMR
JMR

Forres Harriers
Triathlon Inverness

Anster Haddies Running Club

N/A

Anster Haddies Running Club

jog scotland bridge of don

70.50
70.56
71.14
71.18
71.28
72.04
72.38
73.33
73.46
73.55
75.16
75.41
75.43
76.14
77.03
77.25
77.40
77.53
78.25
79.30
79.47
79.56
80.16
80.43
80.58
81.03
81.05
81.20
83.03
83.10
83.12
83.14
83.24
84.31
84.43
85.20
86.18
86.19
86.35
86.36
86.36
86.51
87.07
87.08
87.21
88.12
88.12
88.21
88.30
88.31

1st FV40

1st FV50



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Raymond Simpson
Lucy Fyffe

Ken Letham
suzzie swan
David Maclennan
Claudia Scragg
Roma Mcintosh
Kelly Murray
Zoe Flaws
ERIC NACHMAN
Stuart Marr
Charlotte Ashley
Fiona Ashley
Stuart Ashley
Kay Leslie
Debz Hay

Big Geordie Hay

Kev Smith
Sarah Wallace
Stewart Maclennan
Cecilia Mclntosh
Richard Noble
Pauline Larmour

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Over 60
Over 40
Over 50
Over 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 60
Under 40
Over 40
Over 40
Under 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 50
Under 40
Under 40
Under 40
Over 60
Over 40
Over 50

Jog Scotland Bridge of Don
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Metro Aberdeen Running Clu
Metro Aberdeen Running Cl.

Darkside

UNATTACHED

JOG Scotland Bridge of Don
Anster Haddies Running Club
Anster Haddies Running Club

Run Sisters

Cosmic Hillbashers AAC (aka

89.47
93.00
93.00
93.00
93.13
93.16
93.16
93.29
93.29
93.59
95.08
96.55
96.55
96.55
97.14
100.21
100.24
101.05
101.05
101.29
103.40 1st FV60
111.02
111.03



