Position	Forename	Surname	Gender	Age	Club	Time Mins	
1	Dan	whitehead	Male	Over 40	Deeside Runners	49.29 1st Male	
2	James	Espie	Male	Under 40	Deeside Runners	49.51 2nd Male	<u>غ</u>
3	George	Foster	Male	Under 40	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	52.22 3rd male	
4	Colin	Thomas	Male	Under 40	Bellahouston Harriers	54.49	
5	Adrian	Davis	Male	Over 50	Carnethy Hill Racing Club	55.02 Ist MV50	
6	clare	whitehead	Female	Under 40	Deeside Runners	55.21 1st Fema	le
7	lain	Anderson	Male	Over 40	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	55.22 1st MV40	)
8	Jack	Arnold	Male	Under 40	Bellahouston Harriers	55.22	
9	Steven	Prentice	Male	Over 40	Bellahouston Harriers	55.41	
10	Beau	St George	Male	Under 40		58.49	
11	Russell	Whittington	Male	Over 40	Bellahouston Road Runners	59.05	
12	Adam	Anderson	Male	Over 40	Carnethy Hill Racing Club	59.23	
13	rab	murray	Male	Over 50	THE DARKSIDE	59.40	
14	lvor	Normand	Male	Over 50	Hunters Bog Trotters	59.41	
15	Steph	Provan	Female	Under 40	Deeside Runners	59.45 2nd Fema	ale
16	David	Croll	Male	Over 50	Deeside Runners	60.05	
17	Mike	Daniels	Male	Over 40		60.12 1st Local	
18	Dave	Andrews	Male	Under 40		60.37	
19	Marek	Jurasinski	Male	Over 40		60.37	
20	Mark	Paterson	Male	Under 40	Motherwell AC	60.51	
21	Peter	Gardner	Male	Under 40	Hunters Bog Trotters	61.19	
22	Ewan	Crawford	Male	Under 40	Hunters Bog Trotters	61.31	
23	Peter	Torrance	Male	Under 40		62.03	
24	James	Young	Male	Under 40	Darkside	62.30	
25	Dave	Evans	Male	Over 40		62.57	
26	Jack	Henderson	Male	Under 40		63.31	
27	Sean	Malone	Male	Over 40		63.38	
28	Eck	Anderson	Male	Under 40	Anster Haddies Running Club	63.50	
29	Crispin	Walsh	Male	Over 40	Bellahouston Harriers	64.00	
30	Stuart	Lawson	Male	Under 40		64.00	
31	Michael	Freshour	Male	Over 50	Bellahouston Harriers	64.01	
32	Alex	Benetatos	Male	Over 40		64.01	
33	paul	clawson	Male	Under 40	Bellahouston Harriers	64.12	
34	Gordon	Pirie	Male	Over 50		64.20	
35	Ali	findlay	Male	Over 50		64.24	
36	John	jolly	Male	Over 40		64.34	
37	Lina	Mardall	Female	Over 40	Deeside Runners	64.51 3rd Fema	ale
38	Alan	Smith	Male	Over 50	Deeside Runners	64.56	
39	lauren	eyre	Female	Under 40	heriot watt athletics club	65.14	
40	David	Dewhurst	Male	Over 40	Garioch	65.37	
41	Scott	Roy	Male	Over 40		66.11	
42	Graham	moar	Male	Under 40	Newtonhill Running Group	66.12	
43	Colin	Larmour	Male	Over 50	Cosmic Hillbashers AAC (aka	66.54	
44	Sara	Henry	Female	Under 40	Deeside Runners	67.09	
45	Graham	Aitken	Male	Under 40	Garioch Gazelles	67.36	
46	Richard	Shaw	Male	Over 60	Anster Haddies Running Club	68.17 1st MV60	)
47	Karen	Simpson	Female	Under 40	Thistle Fitness	68.27	
48	George	Taylor	Male	Over 50	Bellahouston Harriers	69.05	
49	Jennifer	Rees-jenkins	Female	Under 40	Darkside	70.31	

	_			•		
50	Pam	sainsbury		Over 40		70.50 1st FV40
51	Julia	Connor		Over 40		70.56
52	David	Duncan	Male	Over 60	Ochil Hill Runners	71.14
53	Colin	Brown	Male	Over 50	Jog Scotland Bridge of Don	71.18
54	Melanie	Sinclair		Over 40	Carnegie Harriers	71.28
55	John	Mason	Male	Over 50	Banchory running club	72.04
56	james	baillie	Male	Over 50		72.38
57	Michael	McKay	Male	Over 50		73.33
58	Andrew	Torrance	Male	Under 40	darkside	73.46
59	Garry	Marsden	Male	Over 40		73.55
60	Shaila	Rao	Female	Over 40		75.16
61	Alison	Lindsay	Female	Under 40		75.41
62	Catherine	Matthews	Female	Over 40	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	75.43
63	Christine	Cuthill	Female	Under 40	n/a	76.14
64	David	Fraser	Male	Under 40		77.03
65	Tom	Garlick	Male	Under 40		77.25
66	Katherine	Marsden	Female	Over 40		77.40
67	Stewart	Davidson	Male	Over 60	Fife Athletic Club	77.53
68	Rory	Fraser	Male	Under 40		78.25
69	Jennifer	Geddes	Female	Over 40		79.30
70	Irene	Malone	Female	Over 50		79.47 1st FV50
71	Calum	Neill	Male	Over 40		79.56
72	Rob	Bain	Male	Over 40	Banchory	80.16
73	Isobel	Bannerman	Female	Over 50		80.43
74	Heather	Morris	Female	Under 40		80.58
75	Alex	Bannerman	Male	Under 40		81.03
76	matthew	rees-jenkins	Male	Under 40	THE DARKSIDE	81.05
77	Jim	Lyons	Male	Under 40	JMR	81.20
78	Carole	Lyons	Female	Under 40	JMR	83.03
79	Morven	Logan	Female	Under 40		83.10
80	Katie	Smith	Female	Under 40		83.12
81	Peter	Innes	Male	Over 40		83.14
82	June	McIntosh	Female	Over 50	Forres Harriers	83.24
83	George	Reid	Male	Over 60	Triathlon Inverness	84.31
84	George	Parkinson	Male	Under 40		84.43
85	lain	McGettrick	Male	Under 40		85.20
86	Mikela	Rochford	Female	Under 40		86.18
87	Cherry	Alexander	Female	Under 40		86.19
88	Jazmin	Hay	Female	Over 40	Anster Haddies Running Club	86.35
89	Paul	McMillan	Male	Over 40	N/A	86.36
90	Yvonne	Dehn	Female	Under 40	Anster Haddies Running Club	86.36
91	Allan	McWilliams	Male	Over 40	_	86.51
92	Rory	Sandilands	Male	Under 40		87.07
93	Claire	Sandilands	Male	Over 40		87.08
94	Fiona	Skene	Female	Under 40		87.21
95	ian	douglas	Male	Over 60	jog scotland bridge of don	88.12
96	VICKY	JONES		Over 40	-	88.12
97	Shirley	Massie		Over 40		88.21
98	DUGALD	BRUCE	Male	Over 40		88.30
99	MAREE	BRUCE		Over 40		88.31

100	Raymond	Simpson	Male	Over 60	Jog Scotland Bridge of Don	89.47
101	Lucy	Fyffe	Female	Over 40	Dundee Road Runners	93.00
102	Ken	Letham	Male	Over 50	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	93.00
103	suzzie	swan	Female	Over 40	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	93.00
104	David	Maclennan	Male	Under 40	Metro Aberdeen Running Clι	93.13
105	Claudia	Scragg	Female	Under 40	Metro Aberdeen Running Clu	93.16
106	Roma	Mcintosh	Female	Over 40		93.16
107	Kelly	Murray	Female	Under 40	Darkside	93.29
108	Zoe	Flaws	Female	Under 40		93.29
109	ERIC	NACHMAN	Male	Over 60	UNATTACHED	93.59
110	Stuart	Marr	Male	Under 40		95.08
111	Charlotte	Ashley	Female	Over 40		96.55
112	Fiona	Ashley	Female	Over 40		96.55
113	Stuart	Ashley	Male	Under 40		96.55
114	Kay	Leslie	Female	Over 40	JOG Scotland Bridge of Don	97.14
115	Debz	Hay	Female	Over 40	Anster Haddies Running Club	100.21
116	Big Geordi	e Hay	Male	Over 50	Anster Haddies Running Club	100.24
117	Kev	Smith	Male	Under 40		101.05
118	Sarah	Wallace	Female	Under 40		101.05
119	Stewart	Maclennan	Male	Under 40		101.29
120	Cecilia	McIntosh	Female	Over 60	Run Sisters	103.40 1st FV60
121	Richard	Noble	Male	Over 40		111.02
122	Pauline	Larmour	Female	Over 50	Cosmic Hillbashers AAC (aka	111.03